BEFORE THE

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEW ORLEANS

| EX PARTE: IN RE: 2018 TRIENNIAL |) | |
|---------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN OF |) | |
| ENTERGY NEW ORLEANS, LLC |) | DOCKET NO. UD-17-03 |
| |) | |
| |) | |
| |) | |

NOTICE OF INTEGRATED RESOURCE PLAN TECHNICAL MEETING #1

Pursuant to Resolution No. R-17-430, issued by the Council of the City of New Orleans ("Council"), Entergy New Orleans, LLC ("ENO") shall host the first Technical Meeting of ENO's 2018 Integrated Resource Plan ("IRP") process on January 22, 2018, from 10 a.m. until 2 p.m. The meeting shall be held at 1600 Perdido St. New Orleans, LA, 70112. For questions concerning the location or logistics of the meeting, Parties should contact ENO's Manager of Resource Planning, Keith Wood at kwood@entergy.com or (504) 670-3633.

As required by R-17-430, the purpose of this Technical Meeting shall be a presentation and discussion of Planning Scenarios and Strategies in an effort to reach consensus related to the Planning Scenarios and Strategies. Attendees of the meeting should note that the Council has directed, in R-17-430, that attendance of Technical Meetings should be limited to Parties to Council Docket UD-17-03 and that all Technical Meetings "shall be treated as settlement negotiations subject to all applicable procedural and evidentiary protections thereof."